
EARLY VOTING SITES AND HOURS (SITIOS Y HORARIOS DE 
VATACION ANTICIPADA) 

 
Early Voting sites and hours for voting by personal appearance for the GENERAL/SPECIAL 
ELECTIONS to be held on November 7, 2023 as conducted by Parker County, Texas are as 
follows:  
(Los lugares para la votación anticipada y el horario para la votación en persona para la ELECCIONS 
GENERAL/ESPECIAL que se llevara a cabo el 7 de NOVIEMBRE de 2023, según lo llevara a cabo el condado de 
Parker, Texas, son los siguientes:) 
 

Main Early Voting Site (Sitio de votacion principal)  
Parker County Courthouse Annex 

Annex Kitchen 
1112 Santa Fe Dr 

Weatherford, 76086 
 

Branch Early Voting Sites 

Springtown Senior Center   Peaster ISD Rock Gym  Aledo ISD Admin Building  
Community Room   Back Room of Gym   Louden Room  
1070 N Main St    8512 FM RD 920  1008 Bailey Ranch Rd 
Springtown, 76082   Peaster, 76088   Aledo, 76008 
 
Hudson Oaks Public Safety Building Azle City Hall    PCT 3 County Barn  
Training Room    Community Room  Break Room 
150 N Oakridge Dr   505 W Main St   1111 FM RD 1189  
Hudson Oaks, 76087   Azle, 76020   Brock, 76087 
 

Temporary Early Voting Site 
 

Poolville ISD Technology Building   Springtown ISD Elementary School 
       Auditorium 
214 Holland Ave     416 E 3rd St 
Poolville, 76487     Springtown, 76082 
 

 
Regular Early Voting Hours and Days (Horas y dias regulares de votacion anticipada) 

 
Monday, October 23, 2023 (Lunes 23 de octubre de 2023)  8:00AM-5:00PM 
Tuesday, October 24, 2023 (Martes 24 de octubre de 2023)  8:00AM-5:00PM 
Wednesday, October 25, 2023 (Miercols 25 de octubre de 2023)  8:00AM-5:00PM 
Thursday, October 26, 2023 (Jueves 26 de octubre de 2023)  8:00AM-5:00PM 
Friday, October 27, 2023 (Viernes 27 de octubre de 2023)  8:00AM-5:00PM 
Saturday, October 28, 2023 (Sabado 28 de octubre de 2023)  7:00AM-7:00PM 
Sunday, October 29, 2023 (Domingo 29 de octubre de 2023)  CLOSED (CERRADA) 
Monday, October 30, 2023 (Lunes 30 de octubre de 2023)  8:00AM-5:00PM 
Tuesday, October 31, 2023 (Martes 31 de octubre de 2023)  8:00AM-5:00PM 
Wednesday, November 1, 2023 (Miercols 1 de noviembre de 2023) 8:00AM-5:00PM 
Thursday, November 2, 2023 (Jueves 2 de noviembre de 2023)  7:00AM-7:00PM 
Friday, November 3, 2023 (Viernes 3 de noviembre de 2023) 7:00AM-7:00PM 


